TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adamba Imports International, Inc		03/16/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	V&S Luksusowa Zielona Gora S.A.	
Street Address:	UI. Jednosci 59	
City:	Zielona Gora	
State/Country:	POLAND	
Postal Code:	65-018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: POLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2687908	
Registration Number:	2428785	
Registration Number:	2787711	
Registration Number:	2971249	POTATO VODKA POLISH
Registration Number:	2312064	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)259-9223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8882599211 X2330

Email: USPTORECEIPT@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: MATTHIAS SCHOLL
Address Line 1: 14781 MEMORIAL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1319

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PALL-00601-TUS

TRADEMARK

900083454 REEL: 003593 FRAME: 0900

-0P \$140.00 268790

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE					
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Wang				
Signature:	/sw/				
Date:	08/03/2007				
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif					

EXHIBIT 1 - ADAMBA SETTLEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Defendants Marks

EUROPEAN UNION:

001935444 Lukseasova 001795764 Label Design 002587673 Bottle Design 002527067 Luksusova

UNITED STATES:

2 687908 Bottle Design 2 428785 Bottle Design 2 787711 Label Design 2 2971249 Bottle Design 2 312 064 Design Mark POLAND:

2-229-779 Label Design Citrus 2-229-780 Label Design Wild Berry 2-230-579 Bottle Design Citrus 2-230-580 Bottle Design Wild Berry

Adamba Imports International, Inc.

as Assignor

V&S Luksusowa Zielona Góra S.A.

as Assignee

Assignment of Trade Marks

Field Fisher Waterhouse 35 Vine Street London EC3N 2AA

EXHIBIT 2 TO THE SETTLEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS is made this 16th day of Match 2007:

BETWEEN:

- (1) Adamba Imports International, Inc (a company incorporated in the State of New York, USA) whose address is 585 Meserole Street, Brooklyn, New York 11237, USA (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) V&S Luksusowa Zielona Góra S.A. (a company incorporated in Poland) whose address is 59 Jedności Str., 65-018 Zielona Góra, Poland (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- (A) Assignor is the proprietor of the trade marks set out in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter collectively known as the "Trade Marks");
- (B) In consideration of the Distribution Agreement with Assignee dated contemporaneously here with and the consideration recited below, Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee on the terms of this agreement.

WHEREBY IT IS AGREED as follows:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (US\$1) (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all rights, title and interest to the Trade Marks together with the goodwill symbolised by and attached to the Trade Marks and all rights of action, powers and benefits belonging or accrued to the Trade Marks, including the right to sue for past infringements and passing off.
- The Assignor agrees that it will, at the request and expense of the Assignee, in connection with this assignment do all such acts and execute such documents as may reasonably be necessary to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to it in this assignment and shall cooperate with the Assignee in to addressing any question concerning the Trade Marks.

4235533v1

1

- 3. The Assignor confirms that the Assignee is authorised to sign on behalf of the Assignor all forms and documents that are required by the relevant Trade Marks Registry to record this assignment at that Registry.
- 4. The Assignor hereby represents that it is not aware of any claim which may affect the Trade Marks nor has it charged or encumbered the Trade Marks. The Assignor hereby covenants that the Assignor (including any person claiming under or in trust for the Assignor) shall not knowingly interrupt the Assignee's quiet possession of the Trade Marks.
- 5. This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England.

IN WITNESS whereof the hands of the parties or their duly authorised attorneys or representatives the day and year first above written.

Signed for and on behalf of				
ADAMBA IMPORTS INTERNATIONAL, INC. by				
Name:				
Title:				
Signed for and on behalf of				
V&S ŁUKSUSÓWA ZIELONA GÓRA S.A. by				
I de Alaneige 16 Merch 2007				
Name: Rolf Cassergrend Title: Chairman of the Board and				
Title: Chairmen of the Board and				
Senior Vice President of VRS Vin & Sport AB(publ)				
WICEPREZES ZARZĄDU Dyrektor de Fhansowych, Administracji i Rozwoju PREZES ZARZĄDU DYREKTOR DS. RYNKU				
Jacek Czapliński Krzysztef Grudziński				

Schedule A

Trade Marks

Territory	Trade Mark	Application/Registration No.
European Union/CTM	Lukseasova	001935444
European Union/CTM	Label Design	001795764
European Union/CTM	Bottle Design	002587673
European Union/CTM	Luksusova	002527067
United States	Bottle Design	2687908
United States	Bottle Design	2428785
United States	Label Design	2787711
United States	Bottle Design	29711249
United States	Device Mark	2312064
Poland	Label Design Citrus	2-229-779
Poland	Label Design Wild Berry	2-229-780
Poland	Bottle Design Citrus	2-230-579
Poland	Bottle Design Wild Berry	2-230-580

4235533v1

RECORDED: 08/03/2007